bonds in the aggregate principal amount of €250 million due January 2024 (the

“Convertible Bond Offering”).

The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information includes the historical

results of Takeaway.com, Delivery Hero Germany GmbH and Foodora GmbH, each of

which are presented in accordance with IFRS as endorsed by the European Union

(“EU”), and adjusted as described below. The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated

Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only, and because of
its nature addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent the actual

financial position or results of operations as of 31 December 2018.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

 Takeaway.com

Delivery

Hero

Germany

GmbH

Foodora

GmbH

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to

the Capital

Increase and

Convertible

Bonds

(Note 1)

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to

the

repayment

of the bridge

facility

(Note 2)

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to

the

Transaction

(Note 3)

Pro forma

 (audited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000

Revenues 232,314 71,903 27,026 - - - 331,243

Cost of sales (43,726) (9,869) (28,082) - - - (81,677)

Gross profit 188,588 62,035 (1,056) - - - 249,566

10

Staff costs (48,537) (17,436) (5,394) - - - (71,367)

Other operating
expenses (171,346) (77,783) (11,818) - - (744) (261,691)

Long-term

employee incentive
costs (2,615) (174) - - - - (2,789)

Finance income and

expenses, net (1,294) (2,747) (1,988) (11,567) 321 - (17,275)

Share of loss of

joint ventures (170) - - - - - (170)

Loss before

income tax (35,374) (36,105) (20,256) (11,567) 321 (744) (103,726)

Income tax
(expense)/benefit 21,357 467 - - - - 21,824

Loss for the

period (14,017) (35,639) (20,256) (11,567) 321 (744) (81,902)

Other

comprehensive

loss/income 257 (3) - - - - 254

Total

comprehensive

(loss)/income for

the year (13,760) (35,642) (20,256) (11,567) 321 (744) (81,648)

Notes:

(1) On 25 January 2019, the Company completed an offering of convertible bonds in the aggregate principal amount of €250 million

due January 2024. The Convertible Bonds were issued at 100% of their nominal value, with an interest rate of 2.25 per cent

payable semiannually in arrear in equal instalments on 25 January and 25 July of each year. The Convertible Bond is classified

into two separate components, a financial liability and an equity component in accordance with the nature of the instrument.

Based on provisional accounting, the fair value of the liability component is estimated to be €226.1 million using the prevailing

[…]

(3) Capitalized information technology related expenses of Delivery Hero Germany GmbH of €744,000 have been expensed in

order to align the presentation of the results of Delivery Hero Germany GmbH to the accounting principles applied by

Takeaway.com. In addition, costs related to the Transaction have been accounted for in the consolidated financial statements of

the Company prepared in accordance with IFRS as at and for the year ended 31 December 2018 and therefore no further

adjustments arise relating to the income statement as a result of the Transaction.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

Takeaway.

com

Delivery

Hero

Germany

GmbH

Foodora

GmbH

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to

the Capital

Increase and

Convertible

Bonds

(Note 1)

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to

the

repayment

of the bridge

facility

(Note 2)

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to

the

Transaction

(Note 3)

Pro forma

 (audited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000

Non-current Assets

Goodwill 128,225 - - - - 948,135 1,076,360

Other intangible asets 126,783 846 - - - (744) 126,885

Property and equipment 7,053 105 94 - - - 7,252

11

Other non-current assets 720 - - - - - 720

Joint ventures 102 - - - - - 102

Deferred tax assets 26,913 - - - - - 26,913
Loans carried at amortized

cost 1,747 11 189 - - - 1,947

Total non-current assets 291,543 962 283 - - 947,391 1,240,179

Current assets

Trade and other receivables  31,359 13,967 2,933 - - - 48,259

Current tax asset 499 - - - - - 499

Inventories 4,132 672 - - - - 4,804

Cash and cash equivalents 89,558 22,952 52,798 667,172 (150,000) (557,868) 124,612

Total current assets 125,548 37,591 55,731 667,172 (150,000) (557,868) 178,174

Total assets 417,091 38,553 56,014 667,172 (150,000) 389,523 1,418,353

Equity

Ordinary share capital 1,729 46 25 334 - 309 2,443

Share premium 249,838 2,039 50,060 423,241 - 369,521 1,094,699

Equity-settled employee

benefits reserve 4,665 - - - - - 4,665
Foreign currency

translation reserve (106) - - - - - (106)

Accumulated deficits and

other reserves (117,297) (90,251) (57,213) 18,270 (150) 146,720 (99,921)

Total shareholders’

equity  138,829 (88,166) (7,129) 441,844 (150) 516,550 1,001,779

Deferred tax liabilities 27,607 - - 5,038 - - 32,645

Loan from affiliates - 76,749 50,199 - - (126,948) -

Borrowings - - - 220,290 - - 220,290

Other non-current

liabilities - 80 (1) - - (80) -

Total non-curent

liabilities 27,607 76,829 50,200 225,328 - (127,028) 252,935

Borrowings 149,850 - - - (149,850) - -

Trade and other payables 57,900 48,852 3,605 - - - 110,358

Current tax liabilities 7,485 269 - - - - 7,754

Other liabilities 35,420 768 9,338 - - - 45,526

Total current liabilities 250,655 49,890 12,943 - (149,850) - 163,638

Total liabilities 278,262 126,718 63,142 225,328 (149,850) (127,028) 416,573

Total shareholders’

equity and liabilities 417,091 38,553 56,014 667,172 (150,000) 389,523 1,418,353

Notes:

(1) The Capital Increase consists of an issuance of 8.35 million new Ordinary Shares, raising approximately €430 million through

an accelerated bookbuild offering at an issue price of €51.50 per new Ordinary Share on 22 January 2019 (with a nominal value

of €0.04 per share or €334,000 in total). The costs relating to the issuance of the new Ordinary Shares, including underwriter’s
fees, are estimated to be approximately €6.5 million and are charged directly to equity. Cash and cash equivalents increased by

12

€667.1 million as a result of the net amounts received through the Capital Increase (€430 million less transactions costs of €6.5

[…]

website, do not form part of and are not incorporated by reference in this Prospectus.

42

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The tables below set forth Takeaway.com’s consolidated capitalization and indebtedness as at 31 December
2018 on an actual basis and as adjusted to reflect the combined Capital Increase (as defined below) and Convertible

Bond Offering (as defined below) completed on 22 January 2019 and 25 January 2019, respectively, the repayment of
the bridge facility in relation to the acquisition of 10bis and the Transaction. These tables should be read in conjunction

with the IFRS 2018 Consolidated Financial Statements, including the notes therein, and the information included in
“Selected Historical Financial and Operational Information”, “Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial

Information” and “Operating and Financial Review”.

Capitalization (unaudited)

Actual as at

31

December

2018

Adjustments

relating to the

Capital

Increase(1) and

Convertible

Bond

Offering(2)

Adjustments

relating to the

repayment of

the bridge

facility(3)

Adjustments

relating to the

Transaction

As adjusted

(€’000)

Total current debt ..... 250,655 - (149,850) - 100,805

Guaranteed ..... - - - - -

Secured ..... - - - - -

Unguaranteed/Unsecured..... 250,655 - (149,850) - 100,805

Total non-current debt (excluding current

portion of long-term debt) ..... 27,607 225,328 - - 252,935

Guaranteed ..... - - - - -

Secured ..... - - - - -

Unguaranteed/Unsecured..... 27,607 225,328 - - 252,935

Shareholders’ equity ..... 138,829 441,844 (150) 422,000 1,002,523

Share capital ..... 1,729 334 - 380 2,443

Legal reserve ..... 4,559 - - - 4,559

Other reserves ..... 132,541 441,510 (150) 421,620 995,521

Total capitalization ..... 417,091 667,172 (150,000) 422,000 1,356,263

(1) Please see Note 29 to the IFRS 2018 Consolidated Financial Statements for a description of the Capital Increase. The costs relating

to the issuance of the new Ordinary Shares, including underwriter’s fees, are estimated to be approximately €6.5 million and are

charged directly to equity.

(2) Please see Note 29 to the IFRS 2018 Consolidated Financial Statements for a description of the Convertible Bond Offering. The

Convertible Bond is classified into two separate components, a financial liability and an equity component in accordance with the nature
of the instrument. Based on provisional accounting, the fair value of the liability component is estimated to be €226.1 million using the

[…]

allocation presented herein are preliminary and were made solely for preparing the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated

Financial Information.

Following closing of the Transaction, final valuations will be performed, and management anticipates that the
values assigned to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed will be finalized during the one-year measurement period

following the date of closing of the Transaction. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final

acquisition accounting will occur and these differences could have a material impact on the Unaudited Pro Forma

Consolidated Financial Information and the companies’ future results of operations and financial position.

51

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE

FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

 Takeaway.com

Delivery Hero

Germany

GmbH

Foodora

GmbH

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to the

Capital

Increase and

Convertible

Bonds

(Note 1)

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to the

repayment of

the bridge

facility

(Note 2)

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to the

Transaction

(Note 3)

Pro forma

 (audited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000

Revenues 232,314 71,903 27,026 - - - 331,243

Cost of sales
(43,726) (9,869) (28,082) - - - (81,677)

Gross profit 188,588 62,035 (1,056) - - - 249,566

Staff costs (48,537) (17,436) (5,394) - - - (71,367)

Other

operating
expenses (171,346) (77,783) (11,818) - - (744) (261,691)

Long-term

employee
incentive costs (2,615) (174) - - - - (2,789)

Finance

income and

expenses, net (1,294) (2,747) (1,988) (11,567) 321 - (17,275)

Share of loss

of joint

ventures (170) - - - - - (170)

Loss before

income tax (35,374) (36,105) (20,256) (11,567) 321 (744) (103,726)

Income tax

(expense)/bene
fit 21,357 467 - - - - 21,824

Loss for the

period (14,017) (35,639) (20,256) (11,567) 321 (744) (81,902)

Other

comprehensive

loss/income 257 (3) - - - - 254

Total

comprehensi

ve

(loss)/income

for the year  (13,760) (35,642) (20,256) (11,567) 321 (744) (81,648)

Notes:

(1) On 25 January 2019, the Company completed an offering of convertible bonds in the aggregate principal amount

of €250 million due January 2024. The Convertible Bonds were issued at 100% of their nominal value, with an

interest rate of 2.25 per cent payable semiannually in arrear in equal instalments on 25 January and 25 July of
each year. The Convertible Bond is classified into two separate components, a financial liability and an equity

component in accordance with the nature of the instrument. Based on provisional accounting, the fair value of

the liability component is estimated to be €226.1 million using the prevailing market interest rate for similar

[…]

if the repayment of the bridge facility occurred on 1 January 2018.

(3) Capitalized information technology related expenses of Delivery Hero Germany GmbH of €744,000 have been

expensed in order to align the presentation of the results of Delivery Hero Germany GmbH to the accounting

principles applied by Takeaway.com. In addition, costs related to the Transaction have been accounted for in

the IFRS 2018 Consolidated Financial Statements and therefore no further adjustments arise relating to the

income statement as a result of the Transaction.

53

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

 Takeaway.com

Delivery Hero

Germany

GmbH

Foodora

GmbH

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to the

Capital

Increase and

Convertible

Bonds

(Note 1)

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to the

repayment of

the bridge

facility

(Note 2)

Pro forma

adjustments

relating to

the

Transaction

(Note 3)

Pro forma

 (audited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000

Non-current

Assets

Goodwill
128,225 - - - - 948,135 1,076,360

Other intangible

asets 126,783 846 - - - (744) 126,885
Property and

equipment 7,053 105 94 - - - 7,252

Other non-
current assets 720 - - - - - 720

Joint ventures
102 - - - - - 102

Deferred tax
assets 26,913 - - - - - 26,913

Loans carried at

amortized cost 1,747 11 189 - - - 1,947

Total non-

current assets 291,543 962 283 - - 947,391 1,240,179

Current assets

Trade and other

receivables  31,359 13,967 2,933 - - -
48,259

Current tax asset
499 - - - - - 499

Inventories 4,132 672 - - - - 4,804

Cash and cash

equivalents 89,558 22,952 52,798 667,172 (150,000) (557,868) 124,612
Total current

assets 125,548 37,591 55,731 667,172 (150,000) (557,868) 178,174

Total assets 417,091 38,553 56,014 667,172 (150,000) 389,523 1,418,353

Equity

Ordinary

share capital 1,729 46 25 334 - 309 2,443

Share premium 249,838 2,039 50,060 423,241 - 369,521 1,094,699

Equity-settled

employee

benefits reserve 4,665 - - - - - 4,665

Foreign currency

translation
reserve (106) - - - - - (106)

Accumulated

deficits and other
reserves (117,297) (90,251) (57,213) 18,270 (150) 146,720 (99,921)

Total

shareholders’

equity  138,829 (88,166) (7,129) 441,844 (150) 516,550 1,001,779

Deferred tax

liabilities 27,607 - - 5,038 - - 32,645

Loan from

affiliates - 76,749 50,199 - - (126,948) -

54

Borrowings - - - 220,290 - - 220,290

Other non-
current liabilities - 80 1 - - (80) -

Total non-

curent liabilities 27,607 76,829 50,200 225,328 - (127,028) 252,935

Borrowings 149,850 - - - (149,850) - -

Trade and other

payables 57,900 48,852 3,605 - - - 110,358
Current tax

liabilities 7,485 269 - - - - 7,754

Other liabilities 35,420 768 9,338 - - - 45,526

Total current

liabilities 250,655 49,890 12,943 - (149,850) - 163,638

Total liabilities 278,262 126,718 63,142 225,328 (149,850) (127,028) 416,573

Total

shareholders’

equity and

liabilities 417,091 38,553 56,014 667,172 (150,000) 389,523 1,418,353

Notes:

(1) The Capital Increase consists of an issuance of 8.35 million new Ordinary Shares, raising approximately €430

million through an accelerated bookbuild offering at an issue price of €51.50 per new Ordinary Share on 22
January 2019 (with a nominal value of €0.04 per share or €334,000 in total). The costs relating to the issuance

of the new Ordinary Shares, including underwriter’s fees, are estimated to be approximately €6.5 million and
are charged directly to equity. Cash and cash equivalents increased by €667.1 million as a result of the net

amounts received through the Capital Increase (€430 million less transactions costs of €6.5 million) and the